

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 4 & 5 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1569 OF 2001

MANDAL REVENUE OFFICER

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOUNDLA VENKAIAH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for discharge of advocate-on-record of the both respondents
and appln. for impleadment)(With office report dt. 19.11.2007)

Date: 22/11/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA (IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A.No.4:

The applicants are appearing in-person. They have filed an application for discharge of the previous advocate and for appointment of another advocate-on-record.

The application is allowed. The applicants are directed to make alternative arrangement within four weeks.

I.A. No.5:

Issue notice.

(S. Thapar) (Usha Sharma)

PS to Registrar Court Master