

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 7/2008 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1569 OF 2001

MANDAL REVENUE OFFICER

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOUNDLA VENKAIAH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For recalling the court's order and office report)  
WITH IA Nos.5-6 (Appln. for impleadment)

Date: 19/12/2008 This Application/Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Rajneesh Kr. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Gaur 'Naseem', Adv.  
Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.K. Ganguly, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.  
Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.  
Mr. Ambuj Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

IA No.7/2008 in C.A. No.1569/2008 is dismissed as  
withdrawn on the prayer of Mr. A.K. Ganguly, learned senior  
counsel appearing for the applicants/respondents.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master