

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1569 OF 2001

MANDAL REVENUE OFFICER

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOUNDLA VENKAIAH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With applns. for permission to file addl. Documents  
and impleadment and with office report.)

Date: 02/12/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. Sundervardhan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Rajnish Kr.Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.  
Ms. Bachita Baruah, Adv.  
Mr. T.V. George,Adv.  
  
Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kr, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. R. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.N. Rao,Adv.  
Mr. A.D.N. Rao ,Adv  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh  
  
Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.  
Mr. T.V.S.R. Sreyas, Adv.  
  
Mr. T. Anamika, Adv.  
Mr. S. Thananjaya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Arguments heard. Judgment reserved.

(SONIA)  
SR. P.A.

(MITHLESH GUPTA)  
COURT MASTER

Ref. LIST OF BOOKS

1. 2004(7) SCC 398
2. 2002 (3) SCC 258
3. 2009 (5) SCC 478
4. 2000(5) SCC 652